

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17356 of 2023

=====

RAJESHKUMAR KALYANPRASAD AGRAWAL

Versus

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 15/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate Mr. N. V.
Gandhi for the petitioner, stand over to 3rd February 2026.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)